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NORTH DAKOTA FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAM DIRECTORY 
 

CLINIC ADDRESS NAME PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADRESS 
North Dakota Family Planning Program 
600 E. Boulevard Ave, Dept 301 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200 

Cora Rabenberg, Director 
Sarah Scott, Nurse Consultant 
Sara Upgren, Administrative Assistant 
Kathy Detke, Midlevel Clinician 
Dr. Christie Iverson, Medical Director 

701-328-4535 
701-328-2784 
701-328-2228 
701-746-7668 
701-226-3539 

crabenberg@nd.gov 
sarahscott@nd.gov 
supgren@nd.gov 
katd@gra.midco.net 
christieiverson@icloud.com 

Central Valley Family Planning 
122 2ND St NW 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
 
 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 
 
City County Health Department 
415 2nd Ave NE 
Valley City, ND 58072 
 
Foster County Public Health 
881 Main Street 
Carrington, ND 58401 
 
Valley City State University 
101 College Street SW 
Valley City, ND 58072 

Karena Goehner, Health Services Director 
Robin Iszler, Unit Administrator 
 
Kara Falk, NP 
Abby Nelson, NP 
Kim Lee, RN 
Maggie Remmick, RN 
 
 
 
 

701-252-8130 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 
 
 

kgoehner@nd.gov 
riszler@nd.gov 
 
kclee@nd.gov 

Fargo Cass Family Planning 
1240 25th St S 
Fargo, ND 58103 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 
 
Cass County Jail 
450 34th St S 
Fargo, ND 58103 

Larry Anenson, Clinic Director 
Desi Fleming, Administrator 
Vanessa Gunning, Nurse Supervisor 
 
Audrey Eckes, NP 
Lori Ellingson, NP 

701-241-8575 (Direct) 
701-241-1362 (Direct) 
701-476-4084 (Direct) 
701-241-1383 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
 
701-271-2939 

LAnenson@cityoffargo.com 
dfleming@fargond.gov 
VGunning@cityoffargo.com 

First District Family Planning 
801 11th Ave SW, Box 1268 
Minot, ND 58702 
 

Jessica Rutledge, Director 
Lisa Clute, Administrator 
 
Olga O’Brion CNM 

701-837-5136 (Direct) 
 
701-852-1376 (Main Clinic) 
 

jerutledge@nd.gov 
lclute@nd.gov 
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Lake Region Family Planning 
524 4th Ave NE, Unit 9 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 
 
Lake Region District Health Unit 
 2nd St NE 
Rugby, ND 58368 
 
Lake Region District Health Unit 
8th St N 
New Rockford, ND 58356 

Jill Yantes, Director 
Allen McKay, Administrator 
 
Lori Stevenson, LPN 
Toby Schall, NP 
Luanne Stromme, NP 
Wendy Frelich, RN 

701-662-7037 (Direct) 
 
701-662-7046 (Main Clinic) 

jyantes@nd.gov 
amckay@nd.gov 
 
llstevenson@nd.gov 

MyAlly Health Family Planning 
4700 S Washington St, Suite C 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
 
 

Laura Spicer, Executive Director, WHNP 
Kerry Anderson, Administrative Manager, 
CMA 
BethAnn Nuelle, NP 

701-757-2559 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 

laura@myallyhealth.org 
kerry@myallyhealth.org 

Richland County Family Planning 
413 Third Ave North 
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 
 
Ransom County Public Health 
404 Forest Street 
Lisbon, ND 58054 
 
Sargent County District Health  
316 Main St S 
Forman, ND 58032 

Jean Smith, Director 
Kayla Carlson, Administrator 
 
Audrey Eckes, WHNP 
Lori Ellingson, FNP 

701-642-7882 (Direct) 
 
701-642-7735 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
 
701-683-6145 
 
 
 
701-724-3725 

jksmith@co.richland.nd.us 
kcarlson@co.richland.nd.us 

Sanford Health Family Planning 
2615 Fairway St 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
 
 

Kathleen Koppinger, Director 
Becky Roshau 
 
Audrey McMacken, MD 
Shelby Dvorak, MD 

701-456-6000 (Main Clinic) Kathleen.koppinger@sanfordhealth.org 
Becky.roshau@sanfordhealth.org 
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Spectra Health Family Planning 
212 South 4th St, Suite 301 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 
 
Larimore Clinic 
607 Towner Ave 
Larimore, ND 58251 

Gail Halverson, Director 
Mara Jiran, Administrator 
 
Gail Halverson, WHNP 
Alicia Erickson, FNP 
Kristen Young, FNP 

701-757-2100 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
701-343-6418 

Gail.Halverson@spectrahealth.org 
Mara.Jiran@spectrahealth.org 

Upper Missouri Family Planning 
110 West Broadway, Suite 101 
Williston, ND 58801 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 
 
300 Main Street North  
Crosby, ND 58730 
 
201 5th Street NW Suite 1100 
P.O. Box 1066 
Watford City, ND 58854 
 
Memorial Building 
P.O. Box 925 
Stanley, ND 58784 

Kathy Stenson, Director 
Javayne Oyloe, Administrator 
 
Crystal Arnson, DNP, WHNP-BC, SANE  
 

701-774-6416 (Direct) 
 
701-774-6400 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
701-965-6813 
 
 
701-444-3449 
 
 
701-628-2951 

Kstenson@umdhu.org 
joyloe@umdhu.org 

UND – Custer Family Planning 
701 E Rosser Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 
 
Dakota Women’s Correctional Center 
440 McKenzie St 
New England, ND 58647 

Jodi Myrvik, Clinic Coordinator 
Becky Anderson, Grant/Contracts Officer 
Shannon Sauter, MD 

701-751-6753 (Direct) 
701-777-4151 (Direct) 
701-751-9500 (Direct) 
 
701-255-3535 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
701-579-5100 

Jodi.myrvik@med.und.edu 
Rebecca.jo.anderson@und.edu 
Shannon.sauter@und.edu 

 

mailto:Kstenson@umdhu.org
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